The acquisition of any licensed vehicle must be reported. This includes the acquisition of 

an additional vehicle or the “trading” of one (1) vehicle for another one. 

Total liquid resources, such as cash on hand, bank accounts, stocks, or bonds that reach 

or exceed two thousand two hundred and fifty dollars ($2,250) must be reported. 

For occasional reporters, these changes must be reported within ten (10) calendar days 

of the date the change becomes known to the household. For semi-annual reporters, 

these changes must be reported on the semi-annual report.